One of the most essential technical assistances that school heads can offer to the teachers in improving their attitude and 

performance is through clinical supervision. This study evaluated how the clinical supervision of school heads affect the teachers’ teaching 

demonstration performance of one hundred fifteen (115) elementary teachers in the five (5) schools within Tagoloan District, Division of 

Misamis Oriental, during the School Year 2024 - 2025. It also sought to identify any significant relationships between selected variables 

and determine which of the independent variable/s singly or in combination influence the teachers’ demonstration performance.